## PART I.-PASSENGERS.

## 1. GENERAL FARES AND REGULATIONS.

1. TICKETS which entitle the holders to travel on the railways will be issued at the farce specified hereinafter. All tickets issued shall be subject to the by-laws and regulations of the Department and to the conditions hereinafter set forth, and regulations of the Department and to the conditions merimater set term, and must be surrendered on date of expiry, and at other times when demanded by any Railway officer. Tickets not surrendered on date of expiry shall be given up at any time thereafter on demand being made by any Railway officer. 2. Unless otherwise provided, children not exceeding 3 years of age travel free children over 3 years of age and not exceeding 12 years of age at half

rates.

3. Tickets may be obtained at the booking-office at stations where there are officers in charge fourteen days in advance of the day on which passengers desire to travel.

4. Tickets are to be obtained at the booking-office at stations where such

4. Tickets are to be obtained at the booking-office at stations where such offices are provided; at stations where there are no booking-offices tickets are to be obtained from the guards of the trains. 5. Unless otherwise provided, all tickets will expire at midnight on the last day of the period of their availability. 6. Tickets on which any concession is granted should be purchased half an hour before the departure-time of the train by which they are intended to be used. The Department reserves to itself the right to decline any application for such tickets if this rule is not observed.

## 2. Ordinary Tickets.

1. Fares (hereinafter referred to as ordinary fares) will be charged for ordinary tickets at the following rates :—

SCHEDULE OF FARES.					Schedule of Fares-continued.				
No. of Miles.	Ordinary Fares.				Miles.	Ordinary Fares.			
	Single.		Return.		of Mi	Single.		Return.	
	First.	Second.	First.	Second.	No. of	First.	Second.	First.	Second.
	в. d.	s. d.	s. d.	s. d.		s. d.	s. d.	s. d.	s. d.
1	05	03	08	0 6	21	36	24	70	4 8
2	06	05	0 10	0 8	22	37	26	72	5 0
3	08	06	13	1 0	23	39	$2 \ 7$	76	5 2
4	0 10	07	18	12	24	3 11	2 8	7 10	54
5	10	08	2 0	14	<b>25</b>	4 1	29	8 2	5 6
6	12	0 10	2 4	18	26	4 3	2 11	86	5 10
7	14	0 11	28	1 10	27	4 5	3 0	8 10	6 0
8	16	1 0	$     \begin{array}{ccc}       2 & 8 \\       3 & 0 \\       3 & 4     \end{array} $	2 0	28	4 6	3 1	90	6 2
9	18	1 1		2 2	29	4 8	$\begin{array}{ccc} 3 & 2 \\ 3 & 4 \end{array}$	94	64
10	19	13	36	26	30	4 10	34	98	68
11	1 11	14	3 10	28	31	50	35	10 0	6 10
12	$2 \ 1$	15	4 2	2 10	32	$5 \ 2$	36	10 4	7 0
13	2 3	1 6	4 6	3~0	33	54	$\begin{array}{ccc} 3 & 7 \\ 3 & 9 \end{array}$	10 8	$\begin{array}{c c} 7 & 2 \\ 7 & 6 \end{array}$
14	25	18	4 10	3 4	34	55		10 10	7 6
15	27	19	5 2	36	35	57	3 10	11 2	78
16	28	1 10	54	38	36	59	3 11	11 6	7 10
17	2 10	1 11	5 8	3 10	37	5 11	4 0	11 10	8 0
18	30	2 1	6 0	4 2	38	6 1	4 2	12 2	84
19	32	2 2	$6 \ 4$	4 4	39	63	4 3	12 6	8 6
20	34	2 3	6 8	4 6	40	64	4 4	12 8	8 8